

Regd. Office : C/o Bajaj Auto Limited, Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411 035

Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411 035 (India) Phone: 020-27472851, Fax: 020-66334103 Website: www.mahascooters.com

13 May 2022

Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Rotunda Building, P J Tower,	Plot No.C-1, G Block
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex
	Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051
BSE Code: 500266	NSE Code: MAHSCOOTER

Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation on 12 May 2022, for loss of shares from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz., KFin Technologies Limited for loss of shares *I* issue of duplicate shares from shareholder as per details given below:

Sr.	Name of	No. of	Folio No.	Share	Distinct	ive Nos.
No.	the	Shares		Certificate	From	То
	Shareholder(s)			Nos.		
1	Rameshkumar	168	R 0000763	28454	1246180	1246200
	Radhakisan	-		45232	2238036	2238056
	Jogani			114642	4245813	4245854
				232069	8705630	8705679
			(232070	8705680	8705713

The Company will issue the letter of confirmation in lieu of **original share certificates** as required by SEBI vide its circular dated 25 January 2022

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS LIMITED,

SRIRAM SUBBRAMANIAM COMPANY SECRETARY



Factory: C-1, M.I.D.C., Satara 415 004 Phone: 298129 Fax: 91-02162-244428

From: K Sharma <kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com>

Sent: 12 May 2022 19:01

To: Sriram Subbramaniam <ssubbramaniam@bhil.in>

Cc: Nandyala Venkatesh <nandyala.venkatesh@kfintech.com>; Md Mohsinuddin <mohsin.mohd@kfintech.com>; Ishita Jain <ishita.jain@bajajfinserv.in>; Ashwaty Kutty <ashwaty.kutty@bajajfinserv.in>; MSL Trainee <msltrainee@bajajfinserv.in>; Bhaskar Roy <Bhaskar.Roy@kfintech.com>

Subject: Loss of shares Intimation Received - To be Informed to Stock Exchanges - R 0000763 & Approval for issue of duplicate share certificate

*** CAUTION : This email is originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. ***

Dear Sir,

Please find below the details of the investor(s) seeking procedures / Receipt of Documents for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s). Here attached the documents for your ready reference.

lno	Unit Name	Inward No	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Sub Code
1	MAHARASHTRA SCOOTERS LIMITED	21883A	10-05- 2022	R 0000763	RAMESHKUMAR RADHAKISAN JOGANI	SH05

Folio & Share holdings details:				
Folio	Current Holding	Holder Name	Joint Name 1	Joint Name
R 0000763	168	RAMESHKUMAR RADHAKISAN JOGANI	-	-

Certificate No.	Cert.Shares	Folio No	Dist From	Dist To
28454	21		1246180	1246200
45232	21		2238036	2238056
114642	42	R 0000763	4245813	4245854
232069	50		8705630	8705679
232070	34		8705680	8705713

We, also, confirm that all the documents received from the concerned shareholder and verified at our end and same were found in order.

Hence, we request you to kindly take up for the approval of the same.

Thanks & Regards,

Kanhai Sharma

Manager – Corporate Registry



KFin Technologies Limited

(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

M: +91 9346837178

E: Kanhai.sharma@kfintech.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com